
Self-Funding 6 Week Event Deadline Dates for 2019 IJF Senior Tour Events

Tokyo Cycle Self-Funding Criteria

 All GB Junior and Senior Squad Athletes are eligible to self-fund to IJF World Ranking events as below, please ensure that you are fully aware

 of the policy and stick to the timelines as outlined.

WEEK: EVENT DATE: EVENT TYPE: COUNTRY: CITY: GB WCPP IN ATTENDANCE: 6 WEEK DEADLINE: JUDOBASE DEADLINE:

1 05-06 JAN

2 12-13 JAN

3 14-15 JAN

4 24-26 JAN Grand Prix ISR Tel Aviv YES Friday 14th Dec 2018 Friday 4th Jan 2019

5 02-03 FEB European Open BUL w Sofia YES n/a Monday 28th Jan 2019

5 02-03 FEB European Open POR m Odivelas YES n/a Monday 28th Jan 2019

6 09-10 FEB Grand Slam FRA Paris YES Friday 28th Dec 2018 Friday 18th Jan 2019

7 16-Feb European Open AUT w Oberwart YES n/a Monday 11 Feb 2019

7 16-17 FEB European Open ITA m Rome YES n/a Monday 11 Feb 2019

8 22-24 FEB Grand Slam GER Duesseldorf YES Friday 11th Jan 2019 Friday 1st Feb 2019

9 02-03 MAR European Open CZE w Prague YES n/a Monday 25th Feb 2019

9 02-03 MAR European Open POL m Warsaw YES n/a Monday 25th Feb 2019

10 08-10 MAR Grand Prix MAR Marrakesh YES Friday 25th Jan 2019 Friday 15th Feb 2019

10 09-10 MAR Panamerican Open PER m&w Lima NO n/a Monday 4th Mar 2019

11 15-17 MAR Grand Slam RUS Ekaterinburg YES Friday 1st Feb 2019 Friday 22nd Feb

11 16-17 MAR Panamerican Open ARG m&w Buenos Aires NO n/a Monday 11th Mar 2019

12 23-24 MAR Panamerican Open CHI m&w Santiago de Chile NO n/a Monday 18th Mar 2019

13 29-31 MAR Grand Prix GEO Tbilisi YES Friday 15th Feb 2019 Friday 8th Mar 2019

14 05-07 APR Grand Prix TUR Antalya YES Friday 22nd Feb 2019 Friday 15th Mar 2019

15 13-14 APR

16 20-21 APR

17 27-28 APR

18 04-05 MAY

19 10-12 MAY Grand Slam AZE Baku YES Friday 29th Mar 2019 Thursday 18th Apr 2019

20 18-19 MAY

21 24-26 MAY Grand Prix CHN Hohhot NO Friday 12th Apr 2019 Friday 3rd May 2019

22 01-02 JUN European Open ROU m&w Bucharest YES n/a Friday 24th May 2019

23 08- 09 JUN

24 15-16 JUN

25 22-25 JUN European Games BLR Minsk YES n/a - UNABLE TO S/F TBC

26 29-30 JUN

27 06-07 JUL

27 05-07 JUL Grand Prix CAN Montreal NO Friday 24th May 2019 Friday 14th Jun 2019

28 12-14 JUL Grand Prix HUN Budapest NO Friday 31st May 2019 Friday 21st Jun 2019

29 20-21 JUL

30 26-28 JUL Grand Prix CRO Zagreb YES Friday 14th Jun 2019 Friday 5th Jul 2019

31 03-04 AUG Asian Open TPE m&w Taipei NO n/a Monday 29th Jul 2019

32 10-11 AUG

33 17-18 AUG

34 24-25 AUG

35 25 AUG - 01 SEP SNR World Champs & Teams JPN Tokyo YES n/a - UNABLE TO S/F TBC

36 07-08 SEP Panamerican Open DOM m&w Santo Domingo NO n/a Monday 2nd Sep 2019

37 14-15 SEP

38 21-22 SEP TBC Oceania Open (GP Points & Rules) AUS Perth NO n/a Monday 16th Sep 2019

39 28-29 SEP

40 05-06 OCT European Open SRB m&w Belgrade YES n/a Monday 30th Sep 2019

41 12-13 OCT European Open EST m&w Tallin NO n/a Monday 7th Oct 2019

42 16-20 OCT JNR World Champs & Teams MAR TBC YES n/a - UNABLE TO S/F TBC

43 25-27 OCT Grand Slam UAE Abu Dhabi YES Friday 13th Sep 2019 Friday 4th Oct 2019

44 02-03 NOV Asian Open KAZ Aktau NO n/a Monday 28th Oct 2019

45 08-10 NOV Grand Prix UZB Tashkent NO Friday 27th Sep 2019 Friday 18th Oct 2019

45 09-10 NOV African Open CMR m&w Yaounde NO n/a Monday 4th Nov 2019

46 15-17 NOV Grand Prix NED The Hague YES Friday 4th Oct 2019 Friday 25th Oct 2019

46 16-17 NOV African Open SEN m&w Dakar NO n/a Monday 11th Nov 2019

47 22-24 NOV Grand Slam JPN Osaka YES Friday 11th Oct 2019 Friday 1st Nov 2019

48 30 NOV - 01 DEC Asian Open HKG m&w Hong Kong NO n/a Monday 25th Nov 2019

49 07-08 DEC

50 14-15 DEC IJF World Masters CHN Guangzhou YES n/a - UNABLE TO S/F TBC

51 21-22 DEC

52 28-29 DEC

PLEASE NOTE: Effective from 2019, all deadline dates will have a 12:00noon deadline! (No exceptions will be made!).

• GB Senior Squad athletes can self-fund to IJF Continental Opens, Grand Prix Events and Senior European Cups

• GB Senior Squad athletes ranked in the World Top 35 of the IJF WRL can self-fund to IJF Grand Slams

• GB Junior Squad athletes can self-fund to IJF Continental Opens, Senior and Junior European Cups

• HN athletes can self-fund to Senior and Junior European Cups

 

Programme  

Level 

IJF Grand  

Slams 

IJF Grand  

Prix Events 

IJF Continental  

Opens 

SNR European 

Cups 

JNR European 

Cups 

WCPP YES YES YES YES YES 

Academy Programme x x YES YES YES 

GB Senior Squad WR Top 35 YES YES YES n/a 

GB Junior Squad x x YES YES YES 

HN Programme x x x YES YES 

 


